

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIV I L A P P E A L NO(s). 8530- 8531 OF 2003 AN D 8529/ 2003

T H I R U M A L A I S W A M I

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

NALL A T H A M B I (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 4.2.2009)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registrar's order dated 23.1.2009 shows that the appellant was not represented before the Registrar on three consecutive days of hearing and appellant had failed to serve unserved respondents in spite of sufficient time granted.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted for compliance by filing affidavit of service subject to deposit of Rs.500 /- (rupees five hundred) as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing acknowledgement within that period.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar