

zITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. Nos. 7-8
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8530-8531 OF 2003

THIRUMALAISWAMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NALLATHAMBI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal NO. 8529 of 2003

(With appln(s) for substitution)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel
for the appellants to file application for substituted service.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master