

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8530-8531 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

THIRUMALAISWAMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NALLATHAMBI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8529 of 2003

Date: 23/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs T.S.Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA for substituted service filed on 27.3.2012 is allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly which is to be published in the newspapers disclosed in Para 4 of such application.

List again on 27.9.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |