

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8530-8531 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

THIRUMALAISWAMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NALLATHAMBI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,substituted service,bringing
on record the lrs. of deceased respondent)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8529 of 2003

Date: 27/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has to file proof of
publication before 31.10.2012.

If it is not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

Petitioner may take appropriate steps so far as the unserved
respondents are concerned in CA No.8529/2003. If any application is filed
to delete some respondents, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers.

|
|
|rd

| (S.G. SHAH)
| REGISTRAR
|