

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8530-8531 OF 2003

THIRUMALAISWAMI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NALLATHAMBI (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)
(For deletion of the name of respondent)

WITH I.A.No.5 in Civil Appeal NO. 8529 of 2003

Date: 08/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.
Ms. T.S. Shanthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.11 in C.A.Nos.8530-31/2003 & I.A.No.5 in
C.A.No.8529/2003 are applications for deletion of names of L.Rs. of
Respondent Nos.1-3 in C.A.No. 8529/2003 and 4 to 6 in C.A.Nos.8530-
8531 of 2003. They are deleted at the risk of the Appellant. The
afore-stated I.A.No.11 and I.A.No.5 stand disposed of.

|(Sarita Purohit)
|Court Master

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|
|