

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8529 OF 2003
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

THIRUMALAISAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADASIVAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service,bringing LRs on record)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on the respondent is complete.

The appellant and the duly represented respondents
to file statement of case within the period stipulated under
Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

Respondent No.11 is reported to be duly and properly
served but none appeared on his behalf.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 10 have been already
deleted from the array of the respondents, as per the order of
the Hon'ble Court dated 8.10.2013.

List again on 22.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd