

SECTION - XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8529 OF 2003

Thirumalaiswami ...Petitioner

Versus

Sadasivam(D)by LRs. and Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 1st May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service on the respondent is complete.

The appellant and the duly represented respondents to file statement of case within the period stipulated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

Respondent No.11 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 10 have been already deleted from the array of the respondents, as per the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 8.10.2013.

List again on 22.8.2014."

It is submitted that there are 11 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 10 are deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 8th October, 2013 and 21st July, 2004 respectively. Legal Representatives Nos. 4 (1) to 4 (3) of deceased Respondent No. 4 and Respondent Nos. 6 to 9 are represented through Mrs. V. Mohana, Advocate. Respondent No. 5 is represented through Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate. Respondent No. 11 has been served with notice but no one has entered appearance so far.

...2/-

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that being an old matter statement of case is not required.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate
Mrs. V. Mohana, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk