

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8530-8531/2003

THIRUMALAISWAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NALLATHAMBI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8529/2003

Date : 26/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 8530-8531/2003

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for deletion of respondent No.7 from the array of the parties which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List again on 5.10.2016.

C.A. No. 8529/2003

Ms. V. Mohana, Id. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 9 before assuming charge as Sr. Advocate must have complied with Rule 18 Order IV of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Service is complete on respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The matter is ready, list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG