

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8530-8531 OF 2003

Thirumalaiswami ...Appellant
Versus
Nallathambi (D) by Lrs. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 26th August, 2016, when inter-alia the following order was passed:-

"C.A.Nos. 8530-8531/2003

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for deletion of respondent No. 7 from the array of parites which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said applicaiton.

List again on 5.10.2016."

It is submitted that there are eight respondents in the Civil Appeals above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is dead and his Legal Representatives from Respondent Nos. I(i) to I(iv) and Respondent No. 3 are represented by Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate. Deceased respondent No. 2 is represented by legal heirs from 2(i) to 2(iii)and are represented by Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate. The names of Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 have been deleted from the array of parties vide this Hon'ble Court's order dated 8th October, 2013. Respondent No. 8 has been served at Special Leave Petition stage. Respondent No. 7 has since been dead who was Respondent No. 10 in the main Civil Appeal No. 8529 of 2003 has since been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge order's dated 21st July, 2004. Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Advocate for the Appellant has filed application for deletion of Respondent No. 7 from the array of parties but the application is defective and the Counsel has not cured the defects despite this Registry's request.

Service in respect of Respondent No. 7 is incomplete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate
Mrs. V. Mohana, Advocate
Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk