

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 8530-8531/2003

THIRUMALAISWAMI

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

NALLATHAMBI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for deletion of deceased respondent no.7 from the array of parties, which is found defective. Ld. Counsel shall cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application filed by him within a period of four weeks as a last chance.

List again on 17.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS