

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8530-8531 OF 2003

Thirumalaiswami ...Appellant
Versus
Nallathambi (D) by Lrs. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 5th October, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for deletion of deceased respondent no.7 from the array of parties, which is found defective. Ld. Counsel shall cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application filed by him within a period of four weeks as a last chance.

List again on 17.11.2016."

It is submitted that in compliance to the order quoted above, Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Counsel for the appellant has not cured the defects in the application for deletion of respondent No. 7 from the array of parties so far.

It is pertinent to mention here that Civil Appeal 8529 of 2003 is the main Civil Appeal and Mr. Poornammal is respondent NO. 10 in the Civil Appeal has already been deleted from the array of parties vide this Hon'ble Court's order dated 21st July, 2004.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate
Mrs. V. Mohana, Advocate
Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR