

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8530-8531 OF 2003

Thirumalaiswami ...Appellant
Versus
Nallathambi (D) by Lrs. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17th November, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has failed to cure the defects in I.A. for deletion of name of deceased respondent No.7 from the array of parties. However, the said respondent is Respondent No.10 in connected appeal and has already been deleted. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders."

It is submitted that in compliance to the order quoted above, Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Counsel for the appellant has cured the defect, but affidavit in support of the application for deletion of respondent No. 7 from the array of parties, is deposed by the clerk of the Counsel.

It is pertinent to mention here that Civil Appeal 8529 of 2003 is the main matter and Mr. Poornammal is respondent NO. 10 in the said Civil Appeal and has already been deleted from the array of parties vide this Hon'ble Court's order dated 21st July, 2004.

The office report for directions in the matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 9th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate
Mrs. V. Mohana, Advocate
Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR