

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8530-8531/2003

THIRUMALAISWAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NALLATHAMBI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 09/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. T. M. Sampath,Adv.
Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
For Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that compliance of the office report dated 9 th December, 2016 shall be effected within a period of two weeks from today.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)

SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER