

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.8530-8531/2003

THIRUMALAISWAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NALLATHAMBI (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8529/2003 (XII)

Date : 18-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel submits that he has recently entered appearance on behalf of the appellant and prays for two weeks time.

The request is accepted.

Let these matters be listed after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER