

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8530-8531/2003

THIRUMALAISWAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NALLATHAMBI (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 8529/2003

Date : 23-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Dr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. Harikrishnan P.V, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. Naanchil J Deekshith, Adv.
For Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Naanchil J Deekshith, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, learned counsel submitted that the sole appellant in these appeals has died. He seeks time to file appropriate application for bringing his legal heirs on record.

List after the application is filed.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER